Fiscal Y2017

District of Columbia Public Schools

ET Officer (non-Related Service Provider)

Effective Date: 10/01/2016 or the first full pay period
Union/Non-Union: Union
Bargaining Unit represented by The Council of School Officers, Local #4, American Federation
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Service
K02, K27
K03,K28
K04,K29
K02,K27
K03,K28
K04,K29
K02, K27
K03, K28
K04,K29
K02, K27
KO3, K28
K04, K29
K02, K27
K03, K28
K04, K29
K02, K27
K03, K28
K04, K29
K02, K27
K03,K28
K04, K29
K02, K27
K03,K28
K04,K29

Crystal Jefferson

Chief

Office of Talent and Culture

Date:

CBU
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA
PAA

Step 1
$ 88,376
$90,355
$92,269
$81,320
$ 83,292
$ 85,207
$75,517
$77,488
$79,401
$73,021
$74,996
$76,913
$70,676
$72,648
$74,562
$ 68,407
$70,350
$72,255
$66,017
$67,992
$69,910
$61,249
$63,242
$65,171

Step 2
90,886
92,874
94,797
83,634
85,617
87,541
77,745
79,726
81,650
75,287
77,193
79,111
72,788
74,771
76,688
70,412
72,395
74,310
67,971
69,952
71,876
63,533
65,535
67,475
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Sched. ID:

Step 3

K02, K03, K04, K27, K28, K29, R02, RO3, R04

Step 4

94,313 $ 96,890
96,104 $ 98,916
$ 100,867

98,277
86,793
88,810
90,754
80,760
82,772
84,715
78,309
80,150
82,104
75,632
77,641
79,592
73,153
75,169
77,126
70,609
72,614
74,564
66,468
68,501
70,470
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89,170
91,190
93,146
83,048
85,065
87,026
80,628
82,406
84,367
77,794
79,815
81,777
75,256
77,270
79,237
72,607
74,625
76,582
68,970
70,824
72,824

Scott Barash, Esq.

General Counsel

Office of the General Counsel

Date:

Step 5
$101,342
$ 103,403
$ 105,413
93,279
95,348
97,347
86,955
89,021
91,019
84,507
86,255
88,255
81,472
83,537
85,548
78,808
80,871
82,875
76,009
78,083
80,089
72,500
74,592
76,611
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Administrators, AFL-CIO Increase: 3%

Step 6 Step 7 Step 8

S 104,991 $ 108,697 S 112,992
S 107,088 $ 110,823 $ 115,150
S 109,124 $ 112,887 $ 117,252
S 96,649 S 100,060 S 104,024
S 98,740 S 102,192 S 106,192
S 100,779 S 104,261 $ 108,301
S 90,169 S 93,437 $§ 97,212
S 92,262 $ 95561 S 99,372
S 94,295 S 97,623 S 101,469
S 87,748 S 91,013 $§ 94,788
S 89,412 S 92,628 S 96,341
S 91,450 S 94,690 S 98,443
S 84512 S 87,589 $§ 91,145
S 86599 S 89,714 $§ 93,314
S 88632 S 91,775 $§ 95,413
S 81,739 $ 84,715 $§ 88,161
S 83,844 S 86,851 S 90,323
S 85873 S 88,901 §$§ 92,432
S 78825 S 81,683 S 84,982
S 80,923 S 83,812 $§ 87,145
S 82952 S 85871 S 89,240
S 75641 S 78,834 S 82,467
S 77,755 S 80,980 S 84,657
S 79809 S 83,056 $ 86,770
Deloras Shepherd

Associate Chief Financial Officer
Primary and Secondary Educational Center
Office of the Chief Financial Officer
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Step 9
117,384
119,595
121,738
108,081
110,289
112,429
101,080
103,285
105,416

98,655
100,148
102,290

94,797

96,999

99,140

91,689

93,898

96,033

88,355

90,565

92,585

86,200

88,426

90,584



